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No. 33                           17
th 

March, 2010              Nauru 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N.No.  133   /  2010 

 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late WILLIAM DUBURIYA of Anetan District.  

ESTATE 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late WILLIAM DUBURIYA had been determined by 

the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the 

following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE  

Aiwo 32 c.l Ijatam 4/96 11/288 

Aiwo 127 c.l Anibawo 4/96 11/288 

Aiwo 139 c.l Anerue 4/96 11/288 

Aiwo 152 c.l Eaterauro 4/96 11/288 

Aiwo 163 c.l Yatam 4/96 11/288 

Aiwo 150 c.l Yatam 4/96 7/540 

Buada 127 p.l Adungidungin 4/96 7/540 

Buada 104 p.l Adenenera 4/96 7/540 

Anetan 32 p.l Anakwane 4/96 7/540 

Ijuw 59 c.l Bogomoruw 4/96 11/432 

Buada 1 p.l - 4/96 43/1080 

Anetan 30 p.l Atowedudu 4/96 7/180 

Anetan 134 z Imerin 4/96 7/180 

Anibare 281 p.l Mockin 4/96 7/180 

Anetan 114 c.l Iuanad 4/96 11/864 

Anetan 115 c.l Iateidedab 4/96 11/864 

Anetan 113 c.l Anetsiw 4/96 19/864 

Anetan 135 c.l Imeto 4/96 7/900 

Anetan 121 c.l Ibweta 57/90 1/18 

F.G.W.S.L   7.13.76 31/85 1/150 

Ijuw 104 p.l Areruwi 4/96 7/360 

Ijuw 106 p.l Ianadum 4/96 119/5400 

Menen 294 p.l Anabaubo 57/90 1/54 

Menen 27 c.l Anabaubo 57/90 1/54 

Menen 33 c.l Aeran 57/90 1/54 

Menen 203 p.l Areuin 57/90 1/54 

Menen 264 p.l Ijuwinuweron 57/90 1/54 

Menen 198 c.l Ijako 57/90 1/54 

Ijuw 113 p.l Ugoro 74/90 1/54 

Yaren 198 c.l Ijako 57/90 1/54 

Menen 31 c.l Areda 57/90 1/54 

Anetan 120 p.l Ibwetai 4/90 1/60 

Aiwo 30 c.l Ijako 4/90 1/24 
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G.N.No.  133   /  2010 (cont’d) 
 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  
2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

WILLIAM DUBURIYA are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo 32 Ijatam Jessie Mayo Duburiya 11/288 

Aiwo 127 Anibawo As for potion No.32 c.l. Aiwo  

Aiwo 139 Anerue -do-  

Aiwo 152 Eaterauro -do-  

Aiwo 163 Yatam -do-  

Aiwo 150 Yatam Jessie Mayo Duburiya 7/540 

Buada 127 Adungidungin As for portion No.150 c.l. Aiwo  

Buada 104 Adenenera -do-  

Anetan 32 Anakwane -do-  

Ijuw 59 Bogomoruw Jessie Mayo Duburiya 11/432 

Buada 1 - Jessie Mayo Duburiya 43/1080 

Anetan 30 Atowedudu Jessie Mayo Duburiya 7/180 

Anetan 134 Imerin As for portion No.30 p.l. Anetan  

Anibare 281 Mockin -do-  

Anetan 114 Iuanad Jessie Mayo Duburiya 11/864 

Anetan 115 Iateidedab As for portion No.114 c.l.  Anetan 

Anetan 113 Anetsiw Jessie Mayo Duburiya 19/864 

Anetan 135 Imeto Jessie Mayo Duburiya 7/900 

Anetan 121 Ibweta Jessie Mayo Duburiya 1/18 

F.G.W.S.L  7.13.76 Jessie Mayo Duburiya 1/150 

Ijuw 104 Areruwi Jessie Mayo Duburiya 7/360 

Ijuw 106 Ianadum Jessie Mayo Duburiya 119/5400 

Menen 294 Anabaubo Jessie Mayo Duburiya 1/54 

Menen 27 Anabaubo As for portion No.294 p.l. Menen  

Menen 33 Aeran -do-  

Menen 203 Areuin -do-  

Menen 264 Ijuwinuweron -do-  

Menen 198 Ijako -do-  

Ijuw 113 Ugoro -do-  

Yaren 198 Ijako -do-  

Menen 31 Areda -do-  

Anetan 120 Ibwetai Jessie Mayo Duburiya  

Aiwo 30 Ijako Jessie Mayo Duburiya  

 

NOTE:    Those who disagree with the above determination of this estate may appeal to the Supreme Court 

Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice.  

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N.No.  134   /  2010  
 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late MYRA ENEMA DABWADAUW of Yaren District.  

ESTATE 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late MYRA ENEMA DABWADAUW had been 

determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the 

owner of the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE  

Menen 92 c.l Anot 7/72 1/28 

Menen 42 c.l Anubwiya 7/72 1/56 

Yaren 357 c.l Aningobwi 5/74 1/60 

Menen 291 p.l Anoboroboren 28/81 1/60 

Menen 91 c.l Anot 7/72 1/60 

Menen 112 c.l Eatetam 7/72 1/60 

Menen 16 c.l Anoboroboren 7/72 1/60 

Menen 344 p.l Kiwowo/Metub 14/84 1/60 

Menen 318 p.l Amwagag 7/72 1/75 

Menen 81 c.l Aniwen 7/72 1/80 

Menen 366 p.l Ibiobwia 7/72 1/180 

Menen 384 p.l Anoror 7/72 1/180 

Menen 136 c.l Eatobobwe 7/72 1/240 

Menen 139 c.l Eatobobwe 7/72 1/240 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  
2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

MYRA ENEMA DABWADAUW are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE  

Menen 92 Anot 

 

Lucia Dabwadauw 

T/tee 

Jorinda Dabwadauw 

Jezebel Dabwadauw 

Jorona Dabwadauw 

Janson Dabwadauw 

Jojo Agege  

Jorane Timothy  

1/168 

1/168 

1/168 

1/168 

1/168 

1/168 

Menen 42 Anubwiya 

 

Lucia Dabwadauw 

T/tee 

Jorinda Dabwadauw 

Jezebel Dabwadauw 

Jorona Dabwadauw 

Janson Dabwadauw 

Jojo Agege  

Jorane Timothy  

1/336 

1/336 

1/336 

1/336 

1/336 

1/336 

Yaren 357 Aningobwi 

 

Lucia Dabwadauw 

T/tee 

Jorinda Dabwadauw 

Jezebel Dabwadauw 

Jorona Dabwadauw 

Janson Dabwadauw 

Jojo Agege  

Jorane Timothy  

1/360 

1/360 

1/360 

1/360 

1/360 

1/360 

Menen 291 Anoboroboren As for portion No.357 c.l. Yaren  

Menen 91 Anot -do-  

Menen 112 Eatetam -do-  
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G.N.No.  134   /  2010 (cont’d) 

 
Menen 16 Anoboroboren -do-  

Menen 344 Kiwowo/Metub -do-  

Menen 318 Amwagag 

 

Lucia Dabwadauw 

T/tee 

Jorinda Dabwadauw 

Jezebel Dabwadauw 

Jorona Dabwadauw 

Janson Dabwadauw 

Jojo Agege  

Jorane Timothy  

1/450 

1/450 

1/450 

1/450 

1/450 

1/450 

Menen 81 Aniwen 

 

Lucia Dabwadauw 

T/tee 

Jorinda Dabwadauw 

Jezebel Dabwadauw 

Jorona Dabwadauw 

Janson Dabwadauw 

Jojo Agege  

Jorane Timothy  

1/480 

1/480 

1/480 

1/480 

1/480 

1/480 

Menen 366 Ibiobwia 

 

Lucia Dabwadauw 

T/tee 

Jorinda Dabwadauw 

Jezebel Dabwadauw 

Jorona Dabwadauw 

Janson Dabwadauw 

Jojo Agege  

Jorane Timothy  

1/1080 

1/1080 

1/1080 

1/1080 

1/1080 

1/1080 

Menen 384 Anoror As for portion No.366 p.l. Menen  

Menen 136 Eatobobwe 

 

Lucia Dabwadauw 

T/tee 

Jorinda Dabwadauw 

Jezebel Dabwadauw 

Jorona Dabwadauw 

Janson Dabwadauw 

Jojo Agege  

Jorane Timothy  

1/1440 

1/1440 

1/1440 

1/1440 

1/1440 

1/1440 

Menen 139 Eatobobwe As for portion No.136 c.l. Menen  

 

NOTE:    Those who disagree with the above determination of this estate may appeal to the Supreme Court 

Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice.  

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N.No.  135   /  2010  

 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late ESTHER DIRINGA of Baiti District.  

 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late ESTHER DIRINGA had been 

determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands 

Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE  

Menen 175 c.l Anaoe 114/09 1/10 

Anibare 193 p.l Atekapara 114/09 1/10 

Menen 48 c.l Areraibon 114/09 1/12 

Menen 51 c.l Awidaining 114/09 1/12 

Menen 180 c.l Anaoe 114/09 1/20 

Menen 181 c.l Anaoe 114/09 1/20 

Menen 324 p.l Eateigogoa 114/09 1/30 

Menen 399 p.l Idogobuamwi 114/09 1/30 

Menen 424 p.l Anaquen 114/09 1/30 

Denigomodu 88 p.l Uroi 114/09 1/40 

Menen 165 c.l Ataro 114/09 1/48 

Menen 166 c.l Ataro 114/09 1/48 

Menen 167 c.l Ataro 114/09 1/48 

Menen 168 c.l Ataro 114/09 1/48 

Menen 169 c.l Ataro 114/09 1/48 

Menen 358 c.l Ataro 114/09 1/48 

Anibare 198 p.l Bogetsiw 114/09 1/60 

Menen 435 p.l Karawinuroro 114/09 2/75 
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G.N.No.  135   /  2010 (cont’d) 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

 

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

ESTHER DIRINGA are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES  SHARE  

Menen 175 Anaoe Abawo Iturinmar Diringa (LTO)  1/10 

Anibare 193 Atekapara As for portion No.175 c.l. Menen  

Menen 48 Areraibon Abawo Iturinmar Diringa (LTO)  1/12 

Menen 51 Awidaining As for portion No.48 c.l. Menen  

Menen 180 Anaoe Abawo Iturinmar Diringa (LTO)  1/20 

Menen 181 Anaoe As for portion No.180 c.l. Menen  

Menen 324 Eateigogoa Abawo Iturinmar Diringa (LTO)  1/30 

Menen 399 Idogobuamwi As for portion No. 324 p.l. Menen  

Menen 424 Anaquen -do-  

Denigomodu 88 Uroi Abawo Iturinmar Diringa (LTO)  1/40 

Menen 165 Ataro Abawo Iturinmar Diringa (LTO)  1/48 

Menen 166 Ataro As for portion No.165 c.l.  Menen  

Menen 167 Ataro -do-  

Menen 168 Ataro -do-  

Menen 169 Ataro -do-  

Menen 358 Ataro -do-  

Anibare 198 Bogetsiw Abawo Iturinmar Diringa (LTO)  1/60 

Menen 435 Karawinuroro Abawo Iturinmar Diringa (LTO)  2/75 

 

NOTE:    Those who disagree with the above determination of this estate may appeal to the 

Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government 

Gazette Notice.  

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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G.N.No.  136   /  2010  

 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late LAXON KEPPA of Denigomodu District.  

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late LAXON KEPPA had been determined 

by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner 

of the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE  

Denigomodu 122 c.l Denigomodu 73/95 1/20 

Denigomodu 268 c.l Ariyeiyen 73/95 1/20 

Denigomodu 271 c.l Denigomodu 73/95 1/20 

Nibok 213 c.l Uganaquo 73/95 1/20 

Nibok 216 c.l Atebwae 73/95 1/20 

Nibok 217 c.l Atebwae 73/95 1/20 

Denigomodu 119 c.l Denigomodu 73/95 1/40 

Denigomodu 120 c.l Denigomodu 73/95 1/40 

Denigomodu 224 p.l Anuero 73/95 1/40 

Denigomodu 270 c.l Denigomodu 73/95 1/40 

Denigomodu 281 c.l Eatora 73/95 1/40 

Anibare 342 p.l Idonga 73/95 1/80 

Denigomodu 80 p.l Adeto 73/95 1/80 

Denigomodu 76 p.l Kababa 73/95 3/160 

Nibok 89 p.l Anemenoak 73/95 1/400 

Nibok 90 p.l Anemenoak 73/95 1/400 

Nibok 100 p.l Oininibok 73/95 1/400 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

LAXON KEPPA are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES  SHARE  

Denigomodu 122 Denigomodu 

 

Jamillah. K. T/tee 

Conquer Keppa  

(Conqueror Keppa) 

(Lilka Keppa) 

(Brizilla Keppa) 

Jamilla Keppa (LTO) 

1/100 

1/100 

1/100 

1/100 

1/100 

Denigomodu 268 Ariyeiyen As for portion No.122 c.l. Denigomodu  

Denigomodu 271 Denigomodu -do-  

Nibok 213 Uganaquo -do-  

Nibok 216 Atebwae -do-  

Nibok 217 Atebwae -do-  
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G.N.No.  136   /  2010 (cont’d) 

 

Denigomodu 119 Denigomodu  

 

Jamillah. K. T/tee 

Conquer Keppa  

(Conqueror Keppa) 

(Lilka Keppa) 

(Brizilla Keppa) 

Jamilla Keppa (LTO) 

1/200 

1/200 

1/200 

1/200 

1/200 

Denigomodu 120 Denigomodu As for portion No.119 c.l. Denigomodu  

Denigomodu 224 Anuero -do-  

Denigomodu 270 Denigomodu -do-  

Denigomodu 281 Eatora -do-  

Anibare 342 Idonga 

 

Jamillah. K. T/tee 

Conquer Keppa  

(Conqueror Keppa) 

(Lilka Keppa) 

(Brizilla Keppa) 

Jamilla Keppa (LTO) 

1/400 

1/400 

1/400 

1/400 

1/400 

Denigomodu 80 Adeto As for portion No.342 p.l. Anibare  

Denigomodu 76 Kababa 

 

Jamillah. K. T/tee 

Conquer Keppa  

(Conqueror Keppa) 

(Lilka Keppa) 

(Brizilla Keppa) 

Jamilla Keppa (LTO) 

1/800 

1/800 

1/800 

1/800 

1/800 

Nibok 89 Anemenoak 

 

Jamillah. K. T/tee 

Conquer Keppa  

(Conqueror Keppa) 

(Lilka Keppa) 

(Brizilla Keppa) 

Jamilla Keppa (LTO) 

1/2000 

1/2000 

1/2000 

1/2000 

1/2000 

Nibok 90 Anemenoak As for portion No.89 p.l. Nibok  

Nibok 100 Oininibok -do-  

 

NOTE:    Those who disagree with the above determination of this estate may appeal to the Supreme 

Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice.  

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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G.N.No.  137   /  2010  

 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late JOSEPHINE JOSE of Yaren District.  

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late JOSEPHINE JOSE had been determined by the 

decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following 

lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE  

Nibok 68 p.l. Abongobong/Adeta 22/01 1/30 

Nibok 110 p.l. Ungow 22/01 1/30 

Boe 92 c.l. Eateigadab 22/01 1/30 

Uaboe 127 p.l. Aemwar 22/01 1/30 

Uaboe 130 p.l. Mwapweo 22/01 1/30 

Uaboe 8 p.l. - 22/01 1/30 

Baiti 11 p.l. Anadere 22/01 1/30 

Baiti 168 p.l. Ibori 22/01 1/30 

Baiti 184 p.l. Betio 22/01 1/30 

Anetan 3 p.l. Atebao 22/01 1/30 

Anibare 334 p.l. Ijuwokoe 22/01 1/30 

Baiti 101 c.l. Idongowa 22/01 1/30 

Nibok 120 p.l. Anibaro 22/01 1/45 

Nibok 85 p.l. Ubaneb 22/01 1/60 

Anabar 63 p.l. Atoedi 22/01 1/300 

Baiti 116 c.l. Agoro 22/01 1/405 

Buada 357 p.l. Yauriaria 22/01 1/405 

Denigomodu 1 p.l. Aenin 22/01 1/405 

Aiwo 81 c.l. Ubadoge 22/01 1/1215 

Boe 88 c.l. Anomongiren 22/01 1/1215 

Buada 55 p.l. Ijakabab 22/01 1/1215 

Yaren 330 p.l. Atubwinumor 22/01 1/1215 

Uaboe  p.l. Kurin   

Nibok  p.l. Ibitumomo   

Ewa  p.l. Adagabea   

Buada  p.l. Anoeab   

Anabar  p.l. Atararo   

Baiti  c.l. Bodenae   

Denigomodu 18 p.l. Ainganga 22/01 1/27 

Meneng 265 p.l. Anemet 22/01 1/27 

Meneng 268 p.l. Atuwuro 22/01 1/27 

Meneng 278 p.l. Beradum 22/01 1/27 

Yaren 39 c.l. Yaren/Apoe 22/01 1/27 

Yaren 75 c.l. Idadaria 22/01 1/27 

Yaren 153 c.l. Iatobi 22/01 1/27 

Yaren 154 c.l. Ubadu 22/01 1/27 

Yaren 157 c.l. Ubadu 22/01 1/27 

Yaren 165 c.l. Ibwenape 22/01 1/27 

Yaren 172 c.l. Ananumwi 22/01 1/27 

Yaren 191 c.l. Attar 22/01 1/27 
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Yaren 201 c.l. Attar 22/01 1/27 

Yaren 202 c.l. Ijako 22/01 1/27 

Yaren 204 c.l. Iren 22/01 1/27 

Yaren 205 c.l. Iren 22/01 1/27 

Yaren 285 c.l. Ubadu 22/01 1/27 

Yaren 294 p.l. Attar 22/01 1/27 

Meneng 44 p.l. Awidainging 22/01 1/9 

Meneng 285 p.l. Atawidawo 22/01 1/18 

Yaren 251 p.l. Anoror 40/83 1/18 

Yaren 89 c.l. Atomo 40/83 1/36 

Yaren 90 c.l. Atomo 40/83 1/36 

Yaren 303 p.l. Ugiangang 40/83 1/54 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

JOSEPHINE JOSE are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE  

Nibok 68 Abongobong/Adeta Dominic Cain 

Purcella Engar 

Purphina Hartman 

Posie Jeremiah 

Purcelia Scotty 

Sue Uepa 

Lianne Bop 

JJ Hanson Bop 

Joanne Bop 

Madirah Bop 

Levi Cain 

Clivaz Cain 

1/360 

1/360 

1/360 

1/360 

1/360 

1/360 

1/360 

1/360 

1/360 

1/360 

1/360 

1/360 

Nibok 110 Ungow As for portion No.68 p.l. Nibok 

Boe 92 Eateigadab -do-  

Uaboe 127 Aemwar -do-  

Uaboe 130 Mwapweo -do-  

Uaboe 8 - -do-  

Baiti 11 Anadere -do-  

Baiti 168 Ibori -do-  

Baiti 184 Betio -do-  

Anetan 3 Atebao -do-  

Anibare 334 Ijuwokoe -do-  

Baiti 101 Idongowa -do-  
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Nibok 120 Anibaro Dominic Cain 

Purcella Engar 

Purphina Hartman 

Posie Jeremiah 

Purcelia Scotty 

Sue Uepa 

Lianne Bop 

JJ Hanson Bop 

Joanne Bop 

Madirah Bop 

Levi Cain 

Clivaz Cain 

1/540 

1/540 

1/540 

1/540 

1/540 

1/540 

1/540 

1/540 

1/540 

1/540 

1/540 

1/540 

Nibok 85 Ubaneb Dominic Cain 

Purcella Engar 

Purphina Hartman 

Posie Jeremiah 

Purcelia Scotty 

Sue Uepa 

Lianne Bop 

JJ Hanson Bop 

Joanne Bop 

Madirah Bop 

Levi Cain 

Clivaz Cain 

1/720 

1/720 

1/720 

1/720 

1/720 

1/720 

1/720 

1/720 

1/720 

1/720 

1/720 

1/720 

Anabar 63 Atoedi Dominic Cain 

Purcella Engar 

Purphina Hartman 

Posie Jeremiah 

Purcelia Scotty 

Sue Uepa 

Lianne Bop 

JJ Hanson Bop 

Joanne Bop 

Madirah Bop 

Levi Cain 

Clivaz Cain 

1/3600 

1/3600 

1/3600 

1/3600 

1/3600 

1/3600 

1/3600 

1/3600 

1/3600 

1/3600 

1/3600 

1/3600 

Baiti 116 Agoro Dominic Cain 

Purcella Engar 

Purphina Hartman 

Posie Jeremiah 

Purcelia Scotty 

Sue Uepa 

Lianne Bop 

JJ Hanson Bop 

Joanne Bop 

Madirah Bop 

Levi Cain 

Clivaz Cain 

1/4860 

1/4860 

1/4860 

1/4860 

1/4860 

1/4860 

1/4860 

1/4860 

1/4860 

1/4860 

1/4860 

1/4860 

Buada 357 Yauriaria As for portion No.116 c.l. Baiti 

Denigomodu 1 Aenin -do-  
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Aiwo 81 Ubadoge Dominic Cain 

Purcella Engar 

Purphina Hartman 

Posie Jeremiah 

Purcelia Scotty 

Sue Uepa 

Lianne Bop 

JJ Hanson Bop 

Joanne Bop 

Madirah Bop 

Levi Cain 

Clivaz Cain 

1/14580 

1/14580 

1/14580 

1/14580 

1/14580 

1/14580 

1/14580 

1/14580 

1/14580 

1/14580 

1/14580 

1/14580 

Boe 88 Anomongiren As for portion No. 81 c.l. Boe 

Buada 55 Ijakabab -do-  

Yaren 330 Atubwinumor -do-  

Aiwo 81 Ubadoge -do-  

Uaboe  Kurin Dominic Cain 

Purcella Engar 

Purphina Hartman 

Posie Jeremiah 

Purcelia Scotty 

Sue Uepa 

Lianne Bop 

JJ Hanson Bop 

Joanne Bop 

Madirah Bop 

Levi Cain 

Clivaz Cain 

 

Nibok  Ibitumomo As for Kurin p.l.  Uaboe 

Ewa  Adagabea -do-  

Buada  Anoeab -do-  

Anabar  Atararo -do-  

Baiti  Bodenae -do-  

Denigomodu 18 Ainganga Dominic Cain 

Purcella Engar 

Purphina Hartman 

Posie Jeremiah 

Purcelia Scotty 

Sue Uepa 

Lianne Bop 

JJ Hanson Bop 

Joanne Bop 

Madirah Bop 

Levi Cain 

Clivaz Cain 

1/324 

1/324 

1/324 

1/324 

1/324 

1/324 

1/324 

1/324 

1/324 

1/324 

1/324 

1/324 

Meneng 265 Anemet As for portion No. 18 p.l.  Denigomodu 

Meneng 268 Atuwuro -do-  

Meneng 278 Beradum -do-  

Yaren 39 Yaren/Apoe -do-  

Yaren 75 Idadaria -do-  
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Yaren 153 Iatobi -do-  

Yaren 154 Ubadu -do-  

Yaren 157 Ubadu -do-  

Yaren 165 Ibwenape -do-  

Yaren 172 Ananumwi -do-  

Yaren 191 Attar -do-  

Yaren 201 Attar -do-  

Yaren 202 Ijako -do-  

Yaren 204 Iren -do-  

Yaren 205 Iren -do-  

Yaren 285 Ubadu -do-  

Yaren 294 Attar -do-  

Meneng 44 Awidainging Dominic Cain 

Purcella Engar 

Purphina Hartman 

Posie Jeremiah 

Purcelia Scotty 

Sue Uepa 

Lianne Bop 

JJ Hanson Bop 

Joanne Bop 

Madirah Bop 

Levi Cain 

Clivaz Cain 

1/108 

1/108 

1/108 

1/108 

1/108 

1/108 

1/108 

1/108 

1/108 

1/108 

1/108 

1/108 

Meneng 285 Atawidawo Dominic Cain 

Purcella Engar 

Purphina Hartman 

Posie Jeremiah 

Purcelia Scotty 

Sue Uepa 

Lianne Bop 

JJ Hanson Bop 

Joanne Bop 

Madirah Bop 

Levi Cain 

Clivaz Cain 

1/216 

1/216 

1/216 

1/216 

1/216 

1/216 

1/216 

1/216 

1/216 

1/216 

1/216 

1/216 

Yaren 251 Anoror As for portion No. 285 p.l.  Meneng 

Yaren 89 Atomo Dominic Cain 

Purcella Engar 

Purphina Hartman 

Posie Jeremiah 

Purcelia Scotty 

Sue Uepa 

Lianne Bop 

JJ Hanson Bop 

Joanne Bop 

Madirah Bop 

Levi Cain 

Clivaz Cain 

1/432 

1/432 

1/432 

1/432 

1/432 

1/432 

1/432 

1/432 

1/432 

1/432 

1/432 

1/432 
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Yaren 90 Atomo As for portion No. 89 c.l.  Yaren 

Yaren 303 Ugiangang Dominic Cain 

Purcella Engar 

Purphina Hartman 

Posie Jeremiah 

Purcelia Scotty 

Sue Uepa 

Lianne Bop 

JJ Hanson Bop 

Joanne Bop 

Madirah Bop 

Levi Cain 

Clivaz Cain 

1/648 

1/648 

1/648 

1/648 

1/648 

1/648 

1/648 

1/648 

1/648 

1/648 

1/648 

1/648 

 

NOTE:    Those who disagree with the above determination of this estate may appeal to the Supreme Court 

Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice.  

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

G.N.No.  138   /  2010 
 

ADDENDUM 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee wishers to announce to the public its ADDENDUM to Gazette No.18/2010, 

G.N.No. 88/2010, on the estate of the late DARREL GADABU to include two LANDS in this estate as 

published in the above Gazette, as per Supreme Court Decision in Land Appeal 3/2000. 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE  

Anibare  224 p.l. Anuer  18/10 1/120 

Anibare  207  p.l. Anurung  18/10 1/120 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES  SHARE  

Anibare  224 Anuer  Clarice Gadabu (LTO) 1/120 

Anibare  207  Anurung  As for portion No.224 p.l. Anibare  

 

NOTE:    Those who disagree with the above determination of this estate may appeal to the Supreme 

Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice.  

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

 


